
DOKUZ EYLÜL ÜNİVERSİTESİ / İşletme Fakültesi

Ders Planı Oluşturuldu:4.02.2026 aSc k12 Bilişim Ders Planlama

ECO1002
Economics II

MEHMET A.
BEYZATLAR

Z-20/B.BL.Z-1

2.ŞUBE

FBA1502 Foreign
Language II
(German)

Shahla G. EFE

Z-25/A/B.BL.Z-6/A

1.ŞUBE

FBA1502 Foreign
Language II
(German)

Shahla G. EFE

Z-25/A/B.BL.Z-6/A

1.ŞUBE

ATA1002 Pr.of Atatürk&History of the Turkish Rev. II

AHMET M.EFENDİOĞLU

Z-05/A.BL.Z-1

TMT3029 Restaurant
Management (1)

IŞIL ÖZGEN

Z-09/A.BL.Z-5

ECO4001 Structure of Turkish Economy

MUSTAFA ERDEM ÖZGÜR

A-108/A.BL.K1-6

TMT3004 Total Quality
Management (1)

ERDEM AKTAŞ

A-105/A/A.BL.K1-2/A

FBA1001 Mental&Physical
Investment (4)

M. BANU DURUKAN SALI

FBA1001 Mental&Physical
Investment (2)

TÜRKER TÜMER

FBA1001 Mental&Physical Investment (2)

TÜRKER TÜMER

TMT3029 Restaurant
Management (1)

IŞIL ÖZGEN

Z-09/A.BL.Z-5

TMT3004 Total Quality
Management (1)

ERDEM AKTAŞ

A-105/A/A.BL.K1-2/A

FBA1001 Mental&Physical
Investment (4)

M. BANU DURUKAN SALI

FBA1001 Mental&Physical
Investment (2)

TÜRKER TÜMER

FBA1001 Mental&Physical Investment (2)

TÜRKER TÜMER

LUNCH

H-1

8:30
9:15

H-2

9:25
10:10

H-3

10:20
11:05

H-4

11:15
12:00

LUNCH

12:00
13:00

H-5

13:00
13:45

H-6

13:55
14:40

H-7

14:50
15:35

H-8

15:45
16:30

H-9

16:40
17:25

H-10

17:35
18:20

H-11

18:30
19:15

H-12

19:30
20:15

H-13

20:25
21:10

H-14

21:20
22:05

TMT2 TMT4 TMT6 TMT8

MONDAY



DOKUZ EYLÜL ÜNİVERSİTESİ / İşletme Fakültesi

Ders Planı Oluşturuldu:4.02.2026 aSc k12 Bilişim Ders Planlama

MNO1002 Organization and Management

EBRU GÜNLÜ KÜÇÜKALTAN

Z-10/A.BL.Z-6

ECO1002
Economics II

MEHMET A.
BEYZATLAR

A-BL-K2-15

1.ŞUBE

FBA1502 Foreign
Language II
(German)

Shahla G. EFE

Z-25/A/B.BL.Z-6/A

2.ŞUBE

FBA1502 Foreign
Language II

(German)

Shahla G. EFE

Z-25/A/B.BL.Z-6/A

2.ŞUBE

TDL1002 Turkish II

E.DAMLA TUĞRAN

FBA2502 Foreign Language IV (German) (3)

OZAN GÖKSU ZÖHRE

A-104/A.BL.K1-3

FBA2502 Foreign Language IV (German) (3)

OZAN GÖKSU ZÖHRE

A-104/A.BL.K1-3

LAW3002 Labor Law (Pre: FBA 1801)

N. E. KARATURP

Z-11/A.BL.Z-7

FBA3001 Women in
Business Life (1)

EMEL KÜÇÜKALİ

KONFERANS
SALONU

TMT4024 Tourism
Planning and

Development (1)

ÖZAY EMRE YILDIZ

A-103/A/A.BL.K1-4/A

TMT4031 Tour
Planning nad

Guiding Services in
Tourism (1)

GAMZE ÖZOĞUL

Z-11/A.BL.Z-7

FBA1001 Mental&Physical Investment (5)

NAZİF MANDACI

FBA1001 Mental&Physical Investment (5)

NAZİF MANDACI

FBA3001 Women in
Business Life (1)

EMEL KÜÇÜKALİ

KONFERANS
SALONU

TMT4002 Strategic Management Project for Tourism (Pre:
MNO 1002)

EBRU GÜNLÜ KÜÇÜKALTAN

Z-24/B.BL.Z-5

TMT4024 Tourism
Planning and

Development (1)

ÖZAY EMRE YILDIZ

A-103/A/A.BL.K1-4/A

TMT4031 Tour
Planning nad

Guiding Services in
Tourism (1)

GAMZE ÖZOĞUL

Z-11/A.BL.Z-7

FBA1001 Mental&Physical Investment (5)

NAZİF MANDACI

FBA1001 Mental&Physical Investment (5)

NAZİF MANDACI

LUNCH

H-1

8:30
9:15

H-2

9:25
10:10

H-3

10:20
11:05

H-4

11:15
12:00

LUNCH

12:00
13:00

H-5

13:00
13:45

H-6

13:55
14:40

H-7

14:50
15:35

H-8

15:45
16:30

H-9

16:40
17:25

H-10

17:35
18:20

H-11

18:30
19:15

H-12

19:30
20:15

H-13

20:25
21:10

H-14

21:20
22:05

TMT2 TMT4 TMT6 TMT8

TUESDAY



DOKUZ EYLÜL ÜNİVERSİTESİ / İşletme Fakültesi

Ders Planı Oluşturuldu:4.02.2026 aSc k12 Bilişim Ders Planlama

FBA1202 Statistics

FIRAT ÖZDEMİR

Z-24/B.BL.Z-5

FBA1202 Statistics

FIRAT ÖZDEMİR

Z-24/B.BL.Z-5

TMT1302 Social Psychology in Tourism

ŞEHRİBAN KAYA

A-108/A.BL.K1-6

FBA1104 Sustainability Awareness

ŞEHRİBAN KAYA

Z-08/A.BL.Z-4

GÇD1001 Volunteerism Studies

EBRU GÜNLÜ KÜÇÜKALTAN

Z-23/B.BL.Z-4

TMT2004 Tourism Geography

VOLKAN BAHÇECİ

A-BL-K2-15

FBA2504 Foreign Language IV (French) (3)

NURKAN AÇIKGÖZ

B-BL-K2-15

FBA3504 Foreign Language VI (French) (2)

NURKAN AÇIKGÖZ

B-BL-K2-15

TMT3031 Consumer Behavior
in Tourism (1)

BURCU SELİN YILMAZ

A-102/A.BL.K1-5

TMT3022 Current Issues in
Tourism and Recreation (1)

GÜRHAN AKTAŞ

A-103/A/A.BL.K1-4/A

FBA1001 Mental&Physical Investment (1)

İSMAİL AYDIN

FBA1001 Mental&Physical Investment (1)

İSMAİL AYDIN

FBA4502 Foreign Language VIII (German) (1)

OZAN GÖKSU ZÖHRE

A-104/A.BL.K1-3

TMT3031 Consumer Behavior
in Tourism (1)

BURCU SELİN YILMAZ

A-102/A.BL.K1-5

TMT3022 Current Issues in
Tourism and Recreation (1)

GÜRHAN AKTAŞ

A-103/A/A.BL.K1-4/A

FBA1001 Mental&Physical Investment (1)

İSMAİL AYDIN

FBA1001 Mental&Physical Investment (1)

İSMAİL AYDIN

LUNCH

H-1

8:30
9:15

H-2

9:25
10:10

H-3

10:20
11:05

H-4

11:15
12:00

LUNCH

12:00
13:00

H-5

13:00
13:45

H-6

13:55
14:40

H-7

14:50
15:35

H-8

15:45
16:30

H-9

16:40
17:25

H-10

17:35
18:20

H-11

18:30
19:15

H-12

19:30
20:15

H-13

20:25
21:10

H-14

21:20
22:05

TMT2 TMT4 TMT6 TMT8

WEDNESDAY



DOKUZ EYLÜL ÜNİVERSİTESİ / İşletme Fakültesi

Ders Planı Oluşturuldu:4.02.2026 aSc k12 Bilişim Ders Planlama

FBA1203 Fundamental Information Systems

G. ÖZDAĞOĞLU

TMT2014 Tourism and Society

ÖZGÜR DEVRİM YILMAZ

A-106/A.BL.K1-1

TMT2010 World Geography

GÜRHAN AKTAŞ

A-106/A.BL.K1-1

TMT2012 Introduction to Hospitality Industry (Pre: TMT 2001)

ÖZGÜR DEVRİM YILMAZ

A-106/A.BL.K1-1

FBA3502 Foreign Language VI (German) (1)

OZAN GÖKSU ZÖHRE

A-104/A.BL.K1-3

FBA3502 Foreign Language VI (German) (1)

OZAN GÖKSU ZÖHRE

A-104/A.BL.K1-3

TMT3042 Smart Tourism (1)

BURCU SELİN YILMAZ

Z-25/A/B.BL.Z-6/A

TMT4027 Food Safety and Sanitation (1)

BAŞAK GÖKÇE ÇÖL

Z-20/B.BL.Z-1

FBA1001 Mental&Physical Investment (3)

SEÇKİN YILDIRIM

FBA1001 Mental&Physical Investment (3)

SEÇKİN YILDIRIM

TMT3042 Smart Tourism (1)

BURCU SELİN YILMAZ

Z-25/A/B.BL.Z-6/A

TMT4027 Food Safety and Sanitation (1)

BAŞAK GÖKÇE ÇÖL

Z-20/B.BL.Z-1

FBA1001 Mental&Physical Investment (3)

SEÇKİN YILDIRIM

FBA1001 Mental&Physical Investment (3)

SEÇKİN YILDIRIM

LUNCH

H-1

8:30
9:15

H-2

9:25
10:10

H-3

10:20
11:05

H-4

11:15
12:00

LUNCH

12:00
13:00

H-5

13:00
13:45

H-6

13:55
14:40

H-7

14:50
15:35

H-8

15:45
16:30

H-9

16:40
17:25

H-10

17:35
18:20

H-11

18:30
19:15

H-12

19:30
20:15

H-13

20:25
21:10

H-14

21:20
22:05

TMT2 TMT4 TMT6 TMT8

THURSDAY



DOKUZ EYLÜL ÜNİVERSİTESİ / İşletme Fakültesi

Ders Planı Oluşturuldu:4.02.2026 aSc k12 Bilişim Ders Planlama

FBA1504 Foreign Language II (French) (2)

NURKAN AÇIKGÖZ

B-BL-K2-15

ACC3001 Cost and Managerial Accounting (Pre: ACC 2001)

Melisa N. Cagle

Z-26/B.BL.Z-7

TMT3039 Events Tourism and
Management (1)

GÜRHAN AKTAŞ

Z-09/A.BL.Z-5

TMT4036 Food Culture (1)

VOLKAN BAHÇECİ

A-BL-K2-15

TMT3006 Hospitality and Tourism Marketing Strategy and
Policy

BURCU SELİN YILMAZ

Z-25/A/B.BL.Z-6/A

FBA1001
Mental&Physical

Investment (4)M. BANU DURUKAN
SALI

FBA1001 Mental&Physical Investment (4)

M. BANU DURUKAN SALI

FBA1001 Mental&Physical
Investment (2)

TÜRKER TÜMER

FBA1001
Mental&Physical

Investment (1)
İSMAİL AYDIN

FBA1001 Mental&Physical
Investment (3)

SEÇKİN YILDIRIM

FBA1001
Mental&Physical
Investment (5)

NAZİF MANDACI

TMT3039 Events Tourism and
Management (1)

GÜRHAN AKTAŞ

Z-09/A.BL.Z-5

TMT4036 Food Culture (1)

VOLKAN BAHÇECİ

A-BL-K2-15

FBA1001
Mental&Physical
Investment (4)M. BANU DURUKAN

SALI

FBA1001 Mental&Physical Investment (4)

M. BANU DURUKAN SALI

FBA1001 Mental&Physical
Investment (2)

TÜRKER TÜMER

FBA1001
Mental&Physical
Investment (1)

İSMAİL AYDIN

FBA1001 Mental&Physical
Investment (3)

SEÇKİN YILDIRIM

FBA1001
Mental&Physical

Investment (5)
NAZİF MANDACI

FBA4504 Foreign Language VIII (French) (1)

NURKAN AÇIKGÖZ

B-BL-K2-15

LUNCH

H-1

8:30
9:15

H-2

9:25
10:10

H-3

10:20
11:05

H-4

11:15
12:00

LUNCH

12:00
13:00

H-5

13:00
13:45

H-6

13:55
14:40

H-7

14:50
15:35

H-8

15:45
16:30

H-9

16:40
17:25

H-10

17:35
18:20

H-11

18:30
19:15

H-12

19:30
20:15

H-13

20:25
21:10

H-14

21:20
22:05

TMT2 TMT4 TMT6 TMT8

FRIDAY


